Ind AS 101 allows first-time adopters certain exemptions from the retrospective application of
certain requirements under Ind AS. The Company has applied the following exemptions:
• Property Plant & Equipment - As permitted by IND AS 101, the Company has elected to

continue with the carrying values under previous GAAP for all the items of property, plant &
equipment. The Same selection has been made in respect of Intangibles Assets. The Carrying
value of property plant and equipment as aforesaid are after making adjustments relating to
decommissioning liabilities

Estimates
The estimates at 1April 2015 and at 31 March 2016 are consistent with those made for the same
dates in accordance with Indian GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any differences in accounting
policies) apart from impairment of financial assets based on expected credit loss model where
application of Indian GAAP did not require estimation.

Meringue Hotels Private Limited
Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Reconciliation of equity as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015 (date oftransition to Ind AS)

Rs In lakhs
March 31,2016 April 1,2015

Previous GAAP Adjustment IndAS Previous GAAP Adjustment IndAS

ASSETS

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 4,812.96 - 4,812.96 4,814.09 - 4,814.09
Capital work-in-progress 10,499.21 38.35 10,537.56 10,326.15 22.61 10,347.77
Financial assets - - -
Other financial assets 1.94 - 1.94 2.10 - 2.10
Other non-current assets 185.46 - 185.46 169.70 - 169.70

15,499.57 38.35 15,537.92 15,312.04 22.61 15,334.66
Current assets
Financial assets
Cash andCash equivalents 8.80 - 8.80 8.91 - 8.91
Other current assets 7.00 - 7.00 - - -

15.80 - 15.80 8.91 - 8.91

Total Assets 15,515.37 38.35 15,553.72 15,320.% 22.61 15,343.57

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
Equity Share capital 10.90 - 10.90 10.90 - 10.90
Other Equity 71.81 9,570.28 9,642.09 84.16 9,532.27 9,616.43
Total Equity 82.71 9,570.28 9,652.99 95.06 9,532.27 9,627.33

-6J_Odc1/~D<f
( ~\G",9:7'~'
'-- ~I

4WI.• ~.,

~~.::~:~/

Meringue Hotels Private Limited
No t e s to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

March 31,2016 Aprill,l015
Previous GAAP Adjustment IndAS Previous GAAP I Adjustment IndAS

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities
Borrowings 9,814.65 9,531.94 282.71 9,620.10 9,509.66 110.44
Other non current liabilities 125.60 - 125.60 126.58 - 126.58

9,940.26 9,531.94 408.32 9,746.68 9,509.66 237.02

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
Borrowings 2,970.68 - 2,970.68 2,970.68 - 2,970.68
Other financial liabilities 2,520.21 - 2,520.21 2,508.02 - 2,508.02
Other current liabilities 1.53 - 1.53 0.52 - 0.52

5,492.42 - 5,492.42 5,479.22 - 5,479.22

Total Liabilities 15,432.67 9,531.94 5,900.73 15,225.90 9,509.66 5,716.24

Total Equity and Liabilities 15,515.39 38.34 15,553.72 15,320.96 22.61 15,343.57

Note - The transition from Indian GAAP to Ind AS had no impact on the retained earnings.

Meringue Hotels Private Limited
Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Reconciliation of Statement of profit and loss for the year ended March 31, 2016
Rs Inlakhs

Particulars Previous GAAP Adjustments IndAS

Expenses
Other expenses 13.63 - 13.63
Total expenses 13.63 - 13.63

Earnings before interest, tax, (13.63) - (13.63)
depreciation and
amortisation
(EBITDA)

Finance costs 0.21 - 0.21
Finance income (1.49) - (1.49)

Loss before tax (12.35) - (12.35)
Tax expense:
(1)Current tax - -
Loss for the period (12.35) - (12.35)

Other comprehensive income - - -
Items that will not be - - -
reclassified to profit or loss
Remeasurements of defined - - -
benefit plans

Total Comprehensive (12.35) - (12.35)
Income for the period
(Comprising Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income for
the period)

Earnings per equity share: - - -
(1) Basic (1.13) - (1.13)
(2) Diluted (1.13) - (1.13)

Meringue Hotels Private Limited
Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

.., Footnotes to the reconciliation of equity as at April 1,2015 and March 31, 2016 and profit or loss for
the year ended March 31, 2016

I. Financial Assets
• As the company is not in operations Financial assets consists Security deposits to Government

and current Account balances

II. Financial Liability

• Based on Ind AS-I09, Financial Liabilities in form loan from ultimate holding company has been
accounted at fair value on the date of transition and subsequently measured at amortized cost